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Senator Faulkner asked: Can the letter with the costs in it be provided?

Answer: Attachment A provides details of the costs against which the department
made a grant payment to Mr Frecklington.




Leather workers
tlarness
Harness
Saddiery

Timber supplies
Timber supplies
Timber supplies
Cabinet maker
Wood carver
Timber machinists
Woodcarvers

Bronze supplies
Curving specialists
Aluminium supplies
Metal supplies

Steel supplies

Bolt supplies

Brass & copper supplies
Welders

Steel supplies

Welding specialists
Bolt supplies

Steel cutting specialists
Bolt manufacturers
Metal fabricators
Aluminium supplies
Brass supplies

Brass & bronze specialists

Metal spinning
Metal profiling

Metal castors
Castors
Metal castors
Fine castors

Paint supplies
Paint supplies
Paint supplics
Paint supplies
Painting specialists

Silk weavers
Silk weavers

ATTACHMENT A

2,370.29
700.00
3.880.00
337.00

344.51
73.70
6,504.05
600.00
1,420.00
338.00
2,200.00

27,785.25
1,397.00
167.20
2,626.80
269.00
86.87
243.24
574.20
673.65
1,.500.00
57.60
442.60
314.16
701.25
1,214.00
400.00
1.4599.35
1,456.00
308.00

770.00
12,262.80
220.00
2,146.00

162.99
259.20
71.060
301.40
4.800.00

2,747.54
2,010.05




Gilders

Suppliers of gold leaf
Gold suppliers

Gold plating specialists

Spring makers
Suspension
Spring makers

Fibreglass supplies
Glass supplies

Lights

Safety boxes for coach, lamps & roof decoration
Electrics for coach

Battery suppliers

Gas suppliers

Tool suppliers
Hardware supplies
Engineering
Engineering
Locksmiths

Hire services
Hardware
Miscellaneous
Hardware supplies
Body fabricators
Engineering supplies
Bullet-resistant material

Customs

Customs

Customs duty

Insurance

Freight

Freight

Rental of workshop up until 30.11.06
Trailer rentals

Total:

8,040.00
157.08
11,040.45
21,032.00

4,624.00
330.00
2,519.00

253.33
4,500.00

281.24
5,054.50
3,170.00

600.00

2.907.57
45.45
297.69
1,022.00
1,320.00
67.69
84.00
179.57
50.00
238.35
45,661.00
114.48
16,500.00

84.20
365.74
396.96
1,639.75
1,329.12
963.32
23,503.37

75.00

$245,548.73






