Senate Standing Committee on Finance and Public Administration

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

Additional Budget Estimates Hearings 2006-2007, 12-13 February 2007

Question: PM 5

Outcome 1, Output 4.7

Topic: State Coach

Hansard Page: F&PA 73

Senator Faulkner asked: Can the letter with the costs in it be provided?

Answer: Attachment A provides details of the costs against which the department made a grant payment to Mr Frecklington.

ATTACHMENT A

Leather workers Harness Harness Saddlery	2,370.29 700.00 3,880.00 337.00
Timber supplies Timber supplies Timber supplies Cabinet maker Wood carver Timber machinists Woodcarvers	344.51 73.70 6,504.05 600.00 1,420.00 338.00 2,200.00
Bronze supplies Curving specialists Aluminium supplies Metal supplies Steel supplies Bolt supplies Brass & copper supplies Welders Steel supplies Welding specialists Bolt supplies Steel cutting specialists Bolt manufacturers Metal fabricators Aluminium supplies Brass supplies Brass & bronze specialists Metal spinning	27,785.25 1,397.00 167.20 2,626.80 269.00 86.87 243.24 574.20 673.65 1,900.00 57.60 442.60 314.16 701.25 1,214.00 400.00 1,499.35 1,456.00
Metal profiling Metal castors Castors Metal castors Fine castors Paint supplies	308.00 770.00 12,262.80 220.00 2,146.00 162.99 259.20 71.00 301.40 4,800.00 2,747.54
Silk weavers Silk weavers	2,747.34

Gilders Suppliers of gold leaf Gold suppliers Gold plating specialists	8,040.00 157.08 11,040.45 21,032.00
Spring makers Suspension Spring makers	4,624.00 330.00 2,519.00
Fibreglass supplies	253.33
Glass supplies	4,500.00
Lights Safety boxes for coach, lamps & roof decoration Electrics for coach Battery suppliers	281.24 5,054.50 3,170.00 600.00
Gas suppliers Tool suppliers Hardware supplies Engineering Engineering Locksmiths Hire services Hardware Miscellaneous Hardware supplies Body fabricators Engineering supplies Bullet-resistant material	2,907.57 45.45 297.69 1,022.00 1,320.00 67.69 84.00 179.57 50.00 238.35 45,661.00 114.48 16,500.00
Customs Customs Customs duty Insurance Freight Freight Rental of workshop up until 30.11.06 Trailer rentals	84.20 365.74 396.96 1,639.75 1,329.12 963.32 23,503.37 75.00
Total:	\$245,548.73